



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5911/2008**

P.K.GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Deepti Gupta, Advocate for LR's
of petitioner**

versus

THE DIRECTOR

NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM AND LIBRARY Respondent

Through: **Mr. Hemant Sharma, Proxy Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

04.03.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Arguments on behalf of petitioner is concluded.
2. Proxy counsel for the respondent seeks a short adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available.
3. List for arguments on behalf of respondent on 17.05.2024 at 04:00 pm and 22.05.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 4, 2024/ms