



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5911/2008**

P.K.GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepti Gupta, LR of the
petitioner in person

versus

THE DIRECTOR

NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM AND LIBRARY Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

17.05.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. In the morning, learned counsel had appeared on behalf of the respondent to mention the present matter. Learned counsel had submitted that they have to engage the services of a Senior Advocate, who is not well today and in any case is seeking a short accommodation that ground.
2. The matter was fixed at 4:00 PM.
3. Court had taken up the matter at 4:20 PM. Despite waiting for 15-20 minutes, none has appeared for the respondent.
4. LR of deceased petitioner is present in person. It is stated that the present petition is listed again on 22.05.2024.
5. Accordingly, list on 22.05.2024, the date already fixed, at 4:00 PM.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 17, 2024

Aj