



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5911/2008**

P.K.GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Harshit Vashisht, Advocate**

versus

**THE DIRECTOR NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM AND
LIBRARY**

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sanjay K. Shandliya and Mr. Adit
Srivastava, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

22.05.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Adjournment slip has been filed seeking adjournment on the ground that the LR of the late petitioner, Ms. Deepti Gupta who is arguing the case is not well. There is no objection on behalf of the respondent.
2. Accordingly, list on 18.11.2024 at 04:00 pm.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 22, 2024

ms