



\$~129

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5911/2008**

P.K.GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Deepti Gupta, LR of Petitioner in person.

versus

THE DIRECTOR NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM AND LIBRARY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

18.11.2024

%

List on 14.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024/jg