



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5911/2008
P.K.GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Deepti Gupta, Advocate.

versus

THE DIRECTOR NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM AND
LIBRARY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay K Shandilya, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

14.01.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 28.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 14, 2025

SS