



\$~72

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5911/2008**

**P.K.GUPTA**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Deepti Gupta, Advocate.**

versus

**THE DIRECTOR NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM AND  
LIBRARY**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Advocate.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

**28.04.2025**

%

Re-notify on 07<sup>th</sup> July 2025 at 04:00 p.m.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**APRIL 28, 2025**

ds