



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5911/2008**

P.K.GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Deepti Gupta, Advocate.**

versus

**THE DIRECTOR NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM AND
LIBRARY**

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

31.07.2025

%

The matter is mentioned by Ms. Deepti Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner, who submits that since the matter is listed way down in the list, it may not reach for hearing today; and accordingly an alternate date and time be given for hearing.

At request, re-notify for hearing on 18th November 2025 at 02:30 p.m.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 31, 2025

ds