



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5911/2008**
P.K.GUPTAPetitioner
Through: **Ms. Deepti Gupta, Advocate.**

versus
THE DIRECTOR NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM AND
LIBRARYRespondent
Through: **Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Advocate via**
video-conferencing with Mr. Sanjay
K. Shandilya, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
18.11.2025

The court has heard Ms. Deepti Gupta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner as well as Mr. Kailash Vasdev, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent.

Although written synopses have been filed on behalf of the petitioner on earlier occasions, in view of the arguments made today, counsel for the parties are directed to file brief synopses of their respective submissions, alongwith a list of judicial precedents they seek to rely upon before the next date, not exceeding 05 pages; with copies to the opposing counsel.

Arguments in the matter stand concluded.

For the above purpose, re-notify on 09th December 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J
NOVEMBER 18, 2025/V.Rawat