



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5911/2008**

P.K.GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Deepti Gupta, Advocate via
video-conferencing.

versus

**THE DIRECTOR NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM AND
LIBRARY**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Shandilya Advocate with
Ms. Aastha Bhardwaj, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

22.12.2025

%

Written synopsis on behalf of the respondent is now on record.

Re-notify for clarifications, if any, on 30th January 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025

SS