



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5911/2008**

P.K.GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Deepti Gupta, Advocate.**

versus

**THE DIRECTOR NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM AND
LIBRARY**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Shandilya Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

30.01.2026

%

1. Learned Counsel for the parties submit that the arguments in the matter stands concluded before the previous Bench on 18.11.2025.
2. On the request of learned Counsels, the matter be listed before the Bench of Justice Anup Jairam Bhambhani on 02.02.2026, subject to the Orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/va